Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №8 в микрорайоне №138

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408216.93
	1228302.54
	346°25'34''
	6.01
	1-2

	2
	408222.77
	1228301.13
	258°14'25''
	16.00
	2-3

	3
	408219.51
	1228285.47
	167°00'46''
	5.70
	3-4

	4
	408213.96
	1228286.75
	79°20'50''
	16.07
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0094.0000 га     93.74 кв.м.

	Периметр
	43.77 м.


